
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029500-2025 

Tender

T504 Borehole Construction Course

Environment Agency

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029500

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052b7e 

Published 3 June 2025, 1:17pm

Scope 

Reference

ENVWLB00485R

Description

This is a compact but intensive course targeted at Environment Agency Geoscience staff
who need to grasp the essential methods and concepts in borehole design, construction and
management within a short time as part of a Continuous Professional Development
programme.

The main objectives are as follows:

• To produce engaging and graphical training material that gives a fundamental
understanding of borehole design, construction and management in different geological
environments, including associated risk assessment

• To produce and deliver a training course in a blended learning format.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029500-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029500-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

• To provide engaging post-course material that staff can use for self or group study. This
could be in the form of workbooks/guided slide packs across real or hypothetical situations.
The material will highlight how an understanding of the subsurface is critical to the
successful completion of boreholes for varied purposes

• To train staff in understanding drilling contracts, bills of quantities, economics of borehole
design to aid their development and competence in this aspect of their regulatory role

Total value (estimated)

£0 excluding VAT

£0 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

14 July 2025 to 31 March 2030

4 years, 8 months, 18 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80531200 - Technical training services



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

23 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To apply for this opportunity you must submit your quotation meeting the requirements
detailed in the Request for Quotation (RFQ) attached.

Your response must be sent to michael.kehinde@environment-agency.gov.uk by 12:00
hours on 23/06/2025.

If you have any clarification questions linked to this opportunity or the procurement process
please submit these via email to michael.kehinde@environment-agency.gov.uk. Please note
that, unless commercially sensitive, both the question and the response will be circulated to
all tenderers.

mailto:michael.kehinde@environment-agency.gov.uk
mailto:michael.kehinde@environment-agency.gov.uk


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

TBC

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Request for Quotation - T504 Borehole Construction.docx

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1868


Page 5 to 5

Order Form EA Standard Goods & Services Terms and Conditions Clean
T504 Borehole Construction course).docx

Guidance for preparation and delivery of blended learning Geoscience
training courses.pdf

BC module handbook T504_Jan 2017.pdf

Contracting authority 

Environment Agency

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNWW-1475-NYLN

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Email: michael.kehinde@environment-agency.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1869
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1869
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1870
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1870
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1871
mailto:michael.kehinde@environment-agency.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Request for Quotation - T504 Borehole Construction.docx
	Order Form EA Standard Goods &amp; Services Terms and Conditions Clean T504 Borehole Construction course).docx
	Guidance for preparation and delivery of blended learning Geoscience training courses.pdf
	BC module handbook T504_Jan 2017.pdf

	Contracting authority
	Environment Agency


		2025-06-07T13:27:43+0100
	TCPDF




